

**LAKE FLOYD PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
SEWER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
BID TABULATION**

Thursday, January 12, 2023, at 2:00 pm
Thrasher Project #020-10054

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	AJ Burk Horner, WV WV #048467		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		FAMCO, Inc. Huntington, WV WV #000408		Litman Excavating, Inc. New Martinsville, WV WV #023019		Doss Enterprises, LC Jane Lew, WV WV #027217		D&M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		Green River Group, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																	
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 96,152.74	\$ 96,152.74	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,422.91	\$ 14,422.91	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 8,445.00	\$ 8,445.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,250.59	\$ 6,250.59	\$ 5,878.00	\$ 5,878.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	1	LS	Construction Stakeout	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 57,498.29	\$ 57,498.29	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	8400	LF	4" HDPE DR-13.5 Force Main, Installed with Trencher	\$ 30.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 226,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 310,800.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 228,900.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 655,200.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 411,600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 478,800.00
6	35	LF	4" HDPE DR-9 Force Main	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 13.83	\$ 484.05	\$ 99.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00
7	1,240	LF	4" HDPE DR-9 Horizontal Directional Drill	\$ 130.00	\$ 161,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 198,400.00	\$ 163.25	\$ 202,430.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 142,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 223,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 80,600.00
8	250	LF	1.25" HDPE SDR-9 Force Main	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00
9	30	LF	8" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 555.50	\$ 16,665.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
10	7	EA	Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 8,647.46	\$ 60,532.22	\$ 9,853.00	\$ 68,971.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 60,025.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 59,500.00
11	4	EA	4" Pressure In-line Cleanout	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8,124.80	\$ 32,499.20	\$ 11,072.00	\$ 44,288.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
12	4	EA	HDPE Concrete Anchor	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 5,368.00	\$ 1,546.84	\$ 6,187.36	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 10,128.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	1	EA	Tie-In 1.25" Force Main to 4" Force Main, Complete	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 874.98	\$ 874.98	\$ 2,518.00	\$ 2,518.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
14	1	EA	Simplex Pump Station, Complete	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 37,483.76	\$ 37,483.76	\$ 18,774.00	\$ 18,774.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
15	1	LS	Lift Station 1 Upgrade, Complete	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 226,000.00	\$ 226,000.00	\$ 174,820.02	\$ 174,820.02	\$ 160,161.00	\$ 160,161.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00
16	1	LS	Lift Station 3, 4, & 5 Upgrades, Complete	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 422,000.00	\$ 422,000.00	\$ 496,951.37	\$ 496,951.37	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
17	1	EA	Connection to Existing Lake Floyd Lift Station, Complete	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,841.29	\$ 9,841.29	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
18	1	EA	Connection to Existing Sun Valley PSD Pump Station, Complete	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,028.79	\$ 10,028.79	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
19	1	LS	Temporary Bypass Pumping	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 74,998.13	\$ 74,998.13	\$ 38,560.00	\$ 38,560.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00
20	1	EA	Decommissioning and Demolition of Existing WWTP	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 124,996.88	\$ 124,996.88	\$ 127,139.00	\$ 127,139.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
21	7,600	LF	Rail Trail Restoration	\$ 18.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 8.12	\$ 61,712.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 91,200.00
22	85	LF	Concrete Driveway Repair	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 86.74	\$ 7,372.90	\$ 74.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20,400.00
23	670	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 10.78	\$ 7,222.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,720.00
24	160	LF	HMA Driveway Repair	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 96.97	\$ 15,515.20	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,600.00
25	30	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00
26	30	LF	2" HMA Overlay including Roto-Milling and Pavement Markings.	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 129.29	\$ 3,878.70	\$ 656.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,477,440.00	\$ 1,477,440.00	\$ 1,706,290.00	\$ 1,706,290.00	\$ 1,743,063.00	\$ 1,743,063.00	\$ 1,752,343.98	\$ 1,752,343.98	\$ 1,819,487.00	\$ 1,819,487.00	\$ 1,885,740.00	\$ 1,885,740.00	\$ 1,908,020.00	\$ 1,908,020.00

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831

thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

